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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Semester

Headcount  Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
Summer 2013 1,590 1,037 65.2% 1,262 79.4%
Summer 2014 1,645 1,141 69.4% 1,338 81.3%
Summer 2015 1,610 1,123 69.8% 1,329 82.5%
Summer 2016 1,580 1,178 74.6% 1,332 84.3%
Summer 2017 1,502 1,146 76.3% 1,295 86.2%
Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity
Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

2013/2014 American Indian/Alaskan Native 21 12 57.1% 16 76.2%

Asian 969 797 82.2% 869 89.7%

Black - Non-Hispanic 366 172 47.0% 250 68.3%

Filipino 384 248 64.6% 296 77.1%

Hispanic 3,142 1,837 58.5% 2,408 76.6%

Multi Races 1,657 1,030 62.2% 1,324 79.9%

Pacific Islander 162 98 60.5% 135 83.3%

White Non-Hispanic 2,930 2,111 72.0% 2,451 83.7%

Unknown 323 219 67.8% 253 78.3%

Totals and Averages 9,954 6,524 65.5% 8,002 80.4%

2014/2015 American Indian/Alaskan Native 23 15 65.2% 18 78.3%

Asian 1,179 957 81.2% 1,051 89.1%

Black - Non-Hispanic 332 181 54.5% 254 76.5%

Filipino 414 272 65.7% 325 78.5%

Hispanic 3,119 1,817 58.3% 2,410 77.3%

Multi Races 1,655 1,085 65.6% 1,343 81.1%

Pacific Islander 157 80 51.0% 121 77.1%

White Non-Hispanic 2,799 2,106 75.2% 2,372 84.7%

Unknown 319 215 67.4% 267 83.7%

Totals and Averages 9,997 6,728 67.3% 8,161 81.6%

2015/2016 American Indian/Alaskan Native 18 11 61.1% 13 72.2%

Asian 1,272 990 77.8% 1,137 89.4%

Black - Non-Hispanic 236 125 53.0% 168 71.2%

Filipino 461 323 70.1% 367 79.6%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 2



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
Hispanic 2,877 1,655 57.5% 2,182 75.8%
Multi Races 1,653 1,079 65.3% 1,309 79.2%
Pacific Islander 138 75 54.3% 98 71.0%
White Non-Hispanic 2,800 2,075 74.1% 2,391 85.4%
Unknown 302 221 73.2% 245 81.1%
Totals and Averages 9,757 6,554 67.2% 7,910 81.1%
2016/2017 American Indian/Alaskan Native 7 5 71.4% 6 85.7%
Asian 1,428 1,195 83.7% 1,294 90.6%
Black - Non-Hispanic 256 166 64.8% 213 83.2%
Filipino 499 368 73.7% 433 86.8%
Hispanic 2,835 1,672 59.0% 2,205 77.8%
Multi Races 1,774 1,201 67.7% 1,446 81.5%
Pacific Islander 128 60 46.9% 84 65.6%
White Non-Hispanic 2,600 2,033 78.2% 2,260 86.9%
Unknown 272 205 75.4% 230 84.6%
Totals and Averages 9,799 6,905 70.5% 8,171 83.4%
2017/2018 American Indian/Alaskan Native 11 5 45.5% 8 72.7%
Asian 1,229 1,037 84.4% 1,126 91.6%
Black - Non-Hispanic 221 123 55.7% 175 79.2%
Filipino 430 328 76.3% 364 84.7%
Hispanic 2,804 1,737 61.9% 2,231 79.6%
Multi Races 1,780 1,257 70.6% 1,477 83.0%
Pacific Islander 122 55 45.1% 86 70.5%
White Non-Hispanic 2,305 1,775 77.0% 1,987 86.2%
Unknown 289 222 76.8% 263 91.0%
Totals and Averages 9,191 6,539 71.1% 7,717 84.0%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 3
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Age

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2013/2014 Under 18 731 607 83.0% 685 93.7%
Age 18-22 4,805 2,880 59.9% 3,797 79.0%
Age 23-28 2,229 1,473 66.1% 1,768 79.3%
Age 29-39 1,362 975 71.6% 1,093 80.2%
Age 40-49 536 385 71.8% 426 79.5%
Age 50-59 220 150 68.2% 173 78.6%
Age 60+ 71 54 76.1% 60 84.5%
Totals & Averages 9,954 6,524 65.5% 8,002 80.4%
2014/2015 Under 18 826 698 84.5% 770 93.2%
Age 18-22 4,713 2,933 62.2% 3,770 80.0%
Age 23-28 2,327 1,560 67.0% 1,888 81.1%
Age 29-39 1,385 991 71.6% 1,116 80.6%
Age 40-49 494 368 74.5% 415 84.0%
Age 50-59 204 140 68.6% 161 78.9%
Age 60+ 48 38 79.2% 41 85.4%
Totals & Averages 9,997 6,728 67.3% 8,161 81.6%
2015/2016 Under 18 837 693 82.8% 769 91.9%
Age 18-22 4,882 3,088 63.3% 3,914 80.2%
Age 23-28 2,264 1,479 65.3% 1,771 78.2%
Age 29-39 1,194 875 73.3% 988 82.7%
Age 40-49 380 282 74.2% 312 82.1%
Age 50-59 165 116 70.3% 130 78.8%
Age 60+ 35 21 60.0% 26 74.3%
Totals & Averages 9,757 6,554 67.2% 7,910 81.1%
2016/2017 Under 18 938 825 88.0% 872 93.0%
Age 18-22 4,949 3,280 66.3% 4,083 82.5%
Age 23-28 2,201 1,540 70.0% 1,793 81.5%
Age 29-39 1,186 889 75.0% 1,001 84.4%
Age 40-49 364 252 69.2% 287 78.8%
Age 50-59 136 101 74.3% 114 83.8%
Age 60+ 25 18 72.0% 21 84.0%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 5



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Age

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
Totals & Averages 9,799 6,905 70.5% 8,171 83.4%
2017/2018 Under 18 916 814 88.9% 867 94.7%
Age 18-22 4,641 3,065 66.0% 3,814 82.2%
Age 23-28 2,065 1,491 72.2% 1,732 83.9%
Age 29-39 1,105 844 76.4% 934 84.5%
Age 40-49 277 188 67.9% 218 78.7%
Age 50-59 142 109 76.8% 119 83.8%
Age 60+ 45 28 62.2% 33 73.3%
Totals & Averages 9,191 6,539 71.1% 7,717 84.0%

Course Success and Retention by Enrollment Status

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2013/2014 Continuing Student 6,678 4,310 64.5% 5,271 78.9%
Currently K-12 622 533 85.7% 583 93.7%
Middle College 214 156 72.9% 194 90.7%
First-Time Student 658 383 58.2% 535 81.3%
First-Time Transfer Student 653 447 68.5% 537 82.2%
Returning Student 651 394 60.5% 513 78.8%
Returning Transfer Student 477 301 63.1% 369 77.4%
Totals & Averages 9,953 6,524 65.5% 8,002 80.4%
2014/2015 Continuing Student 6,730 4,435 65.9% 5,394 80.1%
Currently K-12 691 594 86.0% 646 93.5%
Middle College 243 187 77.0% 223 91.8%
First-Time Student 688 434 63.1% 570 82.8%
Middle College 3 1 33.3% 2 66.7%
First-Time Transfer Student 679 470 69.2% 565 83.2%
Returning Student 486 301 61.9% 378 77.8%
Returning Transfer Student 477 306 64.2% 383 80.3%
Totals & Averages 9,997 6,728 67.3% 8,161 81.6%
2015/2016 Continuing Student 6,535 4,306 65.9% 5,215 79.8%
Currently K-12 645 559 86.7% 605 93.8%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 6



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Enrollment Status

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
Middle College 261 208 79.7% 240 92.0%
First-Time Student 759 451 59.4% 594 78.3%
First-Time Transfer Student 660 466 70.6% 549 83.2%
Returning Student 414 258 62.3% 323 78.0%
Returning Transfer Student 483 306 63.4% 384 79.5%
Totals & Averages 9,757 6,554 67.2% 7,910 81.1%
2016/2017 Continuing Student 6,714 4,615 68.7% 5,515 82.1%
Currently K-12 731 645 88.2% 676 92.5%
Middle College 270 234 86.7% 255 94.4%
First-Time Student 670 409 61.0% 545 81.3%
First-Time Transfer Student 643 490 76.2% 566 88.0%
Returning Student 385 246 63.9% 300 77.9%
Returning Transfer Student 386 266 68.9% 314 81.3%
Totals & Averages 9,799 6,905 70.5% 8,171 83.4%
2017/2018 Continuing Student 6,268 4,363 69.6% 5,182 82.7%
Currently K-12 787 710 90.2% 749 95.2%
Middle College 233 197 84.5% 215 92.3%
First-Time Student 605 359 59.3% 498 82.3%
Middle College 3 1 33.3% 2 66.7%
First-Time Transfer Student 535 414 77.4% 473 88.4%
Returning Student 407 261 64.1% 318 78.1%
Returning Transfer Student 350 231 66.0% 277 79.1%
SVIEP Student 3 3 100.0% 3 100.0%
Totals & Averages 9,191 6,539 71.1% 7,717 84.0%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 7



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by DE vs Non DE

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2013/2014 Hybrid 161 86 53.4% 113 70.2%
Not Online 7,412 5,036 67.9% 6,087 82.1%
Online 1,679 949 56.5% 1,238 73.7%
Web Assisted 702 453 64.5% 564 80.3%
Totals & Averages 9,954 6,524 65.5% 8,002 80.4%
2014/2015 Hybrid 98 49 50.0% 66 67.3%
Not Online 7,249 5,063 69.8% 6,070 83.7%
Online 2,050 1,219 59.5% 1,540 75.1%
Web Assisted 600 397 66.2% 485 80.8%
Totals & Averages 9,997 6,728 67.3% 8,161 81.6%
2015/2016 Hybrid 64 56 87.5% 60 93.8%
Not Online 7,306 5,045 69.1% 6,028 82.5%
Online 1,948 1,169 60.0% 1,467 75.3%
Web Assisted 439 284 64.7% 355 80.9%
Totals & Averages 9,757 6,554 67.2% 7,910 81.1%
2016/2017 Hybrid 63 45 71.4% 55 87.3%
Not Online 7,279 5,252 72.2% 6,173 84.8%
Online 2,090 1,334 63.8% 1,624 77.7%
Web Assisted 367 274 74.7% 319 86.9%
Totals & Averages 9,799 6,905 70.5% 8,171 83.4%
2017/2018 Hybrid 366 302 82.5% 336 91.8%
Not Online 6,605 4,762 72.1% 5,611 85.0%
Online 2,220 1,475 66.4% 1,770 79.7%
Totals & Averages 9,191 6,539 71.1% 7,717 84.0%

Course Success and Retention by CTE vs Non CTE

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2013/2014 CTE 645 529 82.0% 574 89.0%
Not CTE 9,309 5,995 64.4% 7,428 79.8%
Totals & Avi 9,954 6,524 65.5% 8,002 80.4%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 8



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by CTE vs Non CTE

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2014/2015 CTE 830 612 73.7% 693 83.5%
Not CTE 9,167 6,116 66.7% 7,468 81.5%
Totals & Avi 9,997 6,728 67.3% 8,161 81.6%
2015/2016 CTE 867 640 73.8% 712 82.1%
Not CTE 8,890 5914 66.5% 7,198 81.0%
Totals & Av: 9,757 6,554 67.2% 7,910 81.1%
2016/2017 CTE 882 703 79.7% 763 86.5%
Not CTE 8,917 6,202 69.6% 7,408 83.1%
Totals & Av: 9,799 6,905 70.5% 8,171 83.4%
2017/2018 CTE 998 784 78.6% 869 87.1%
Not CTE 8,193 5,755 70.2% 6,848 83.6%
Totals & Avi 9,191 6,539 71.1% 7,717 84.0%

Course Success and Retention by Prior to College Level

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2013/2014 1 level belowtransferable vl 1,004 532 53.0% 729 72.6%
2 level below transferable Ivl 729 348 47.7% 535 73.4%
3 level below transferable Ivl 99 45 45.5% 60 60.6%
4 level below transferable Ivl 353 182 51.6% 264 74.8%
Not applicable 7,769 5,417 69.7% 6,414 82.6%
Totals & Averages 9,954 6,524 65.5% 8,002 80.4%
2014/2015 1 level below transferable vl 976 555 56.9% 727 74.5%
2 level below transferable Ivl 592 265 44.8% 424 71.6%
3 level below transferable Ivl 73 40 54.8% 47 64.4%
4 level below transferable Ivl 307 177 57.7% 234 76.2%
Not applicable 8,049 5,691 70.7% 6,729 83.6%
Totals & Averages 9,997 6,728 67.3% 8,161 81.6%
2015/2016 1 level below transferable vl 1,017 579 56.9% 780 76.7%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 9



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Prior to College Level

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2 level below transferable Ivl 383 182 47.5% 275 71.8%
3 level below transferable Ivi 6 1 16.7% 5 83.3%
4 level below transferable vl 305 186 61.0% 229 75.1%
Not applicable 8,046 5,606 69.7% 6,621 82.3%
Totals & Averages 9,757 6,554 67.2% 7,910 81.1%
2016/2017 1 level belowtransferable vl 901 542 60.2% 719 79.8%
2 level below transferable Ivl 323 159 49.2% 232 71.8%
4 level below transferable Ivl 255 159 62.4% 191 74.9%
Not applicable 8,320 6,045 72.7% 7,029 84.5%
Totals & Averages 9,799 6,905 70.5% 8,171 83.4%
2017/2018 1 level belowtransferable vl 718 419 58.4% 573 79.8%
2 level below transferable Ivi 306 160 52.3% 226 73.9%
4 level below transferable Ivl 142 85 59.9% 103 72.5%
Not applicable 8,025 5,875 73.2% 6,815 84.9%
Totals & Averages 9,191 6,539 71.1% 7,717 84.0%

Course Success and Retention by Basic Skills vs Non Basic Skills

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Coun Retention Rate
2013/2014 Basic Skills 1,222 611 50.0% 898 73.5%
Non Basic Skills 8,732 5,913 67.7% 7,104 81.4%
2014/2015 Basic Skills 1,021 523 51.2% 750 73.5%
Non Basic Skills 8,976 6,205 69.1% 7,411 82.6%
2015/2016 Basic Skills 726 393 54.1% 537 74.0%
Non Basic Skills 9,031 6,161 68.2% 7,373 81.6%
2016/2017 Basic Skills 578 318 55.0% 423 73.2%
Non Basic Skills 9,221 6,587 71.4% 7,748 84.0%
2017/2018 Basic Skills 448 245 54.7% 329 73.4%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 10



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Basic Skills vs Non Basic Skills

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Coun Retention Rate

Non Basic Skills 8,743 6,294 72.0% 7,388 84.5%

Course Success and Retention by Transfer vs Non Transfer

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2013/2014 Not Transferable 2,404 1,313 54.6% 1,800 74.9%
Transferable 7,550 5,211 69.0% 6,202 82.1%
Totals & Averages 9,954 6,524 65.5% 8,002 80.4%
2014/2015 Not Transferable 2,113 1,183 56.0% 1,585 75.0%
Transferable 7,884 5,545 70.3% 6,576 83.4%
Totals & Averages 9,997 6,728 67.3% 8,161 81.6%
2015/2016 Not Transferable 1,890 1,115 59.0% 1,461 77.3%
Transferable 7,867 5,439 69.1% 6,449 82.0%
Totals & Averages 9,757 6,554 67.2% 7,910 81.1%
2016/2017 Not Transferable 1,620 1,000 61.7% 1,283 79.2%
Transferable 8,179 5,905 72.2% 6,888 84.2%
Totals & Averages 9,799 6,905 70.5% 8,171 83.4%
2017/2018 Not Transferable 1,308 802 61.3% 1,043 79.7%
Transferable 7,883 5,737 72.8% 6,674 84.7%
Totals & Averages 9,191 6,539 71.1% 7,717 84.0%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 11
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses
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1
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1
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100.0%
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84.2%
73.3%
100.0%
89.0%
66.7%
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84.0%
95.7%
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount Success Success Rate Retention Retention Rate

695 Independent Study 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0%
Independent Study-Honors 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

GEOG 100 Physical Geography 15 6 40.0% 13 86.7%
GEOL 100 Introduction To Geology 27 16 59.3% 27 100.0%
Introduction to Geology 22 13 59.1% 19 86.4%

101 Geology Laboratory 14 13 92.9% 14 100.0%

HSCI 100 Ciencia General de la Salud 40 37 92.5% 38 95.0%
General Health Science 61 31 50.8% 55 90.2%

430 First Aid 34 34 100.0% 34 100.0%

Primeros Auxilios 26 26 100.0% 26 100.0%

432 CPR Adulto Nino Inf. Prov CS 31 31 100.0% 31 100.0%

CPR: Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov. 53 48 90.6% 53 100.0%

MATH 110 Elementary Algebra 277 139 50.2% 226 81.6%
111 Elementary Algebra | 55 30 54.5% 34 61.8%

112 Elementary Algebra Il 32 17 53.1% 22 68.8%

120 Intermediate Algebra 339 162 47.8% 261 77.0%

122 Intermediate Algebra | 35 18 51.4% 21 60.0%

123 Intermediate Algebra ll 31 22 71.0% 28 90.3%

125 Elementary Finite Math 18 11 61.1% 11 61.1%

130 Analytical Trigonometry 77 33 42.9% 50 64.9%

140 Math For Gen Education 23 15 65.2% 19 82.6%

190 Path to Statistics 14 12 85.7% 13 92.9%

200 Elem Probability & Statistics 291 175 60.1% 231 79.4%

Elem Probability Stats- Honors 29 24 82.8% 26 89.7%

222 Pre-Calculus Col Algebra/Trig 36 26 72.2% 31 86.1%

241 Applied Calculus | 59 27 45.8% 33 55.9%

251 Analytical Geometry/Calculus | 130 116 89.2% 123 94.6%
Calculus/Analytic Geometry | 71 33 46.5% 58 81.7%

252 Analytical Geometry/Calc Il 26 11 42.3% 19 73.1%
Cal/Analy Geometry Il-Honors 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 14



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount Success Success Rate Retention Retention Rate
Cal/Analytic Geometryll-Honors 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
Calcu/Analytic Geometry Il 38 34 89.5% 36 94.7%
253 Calc./Analytic Geom lll-Honors 5 4 80.0% 4 80.0%
Calc/Anal. Geometry lll-Honors 19 17 89.5% 18 94.7%
270 Linear Algebra 3 3 100.0% 3 100.0%
Linear Algebra - Honors 32 22 68.8% 26 81.3%
275 Ordinary Diff. Equation-Honors 24 19 79.2% 19 79.2%
695 Independent Study 7 7 100.0% 7 100.0%
Independent Study-Honors 6 6 100.0% 6 100.0%
811 Pre-Algebra 38 15 39.5% 34 89.5%
Pre-algebra 143 70 49.0% 106 74.1%
818 Basic Math. for Health Science 34 31 91.2% 33 97.1%
OCEN 100 Oceanography 72 54 75.0% 61 84.7%
101 Oceanography Lab 31 30 96.8% 30 96.8%
PHYS 210 General Physics | 62 35 56.5% 42 67.7%
211 General Physics I-Calculus Sup 3 3 100.0% 3 100.0%
250 Physics with Calculus | 57 38 66.7% 46 80.7%
260 Physics with Calculus Il 22 12 54.5% 14 63.6%
405 Applied Radiographic Physics 21 18 85.7% 18 85.7%
RADT 408 Perspectives In Radiology 19 18 94.7% 18 94.7%
410 Radiographic Positioning 20 18 90.0% 18 90.0%
418 Clinical Education | 20 18 90.0% 18 90.0%
435 Imaging Equip/Quality Control 16 16 100.0% 16 100.0%
440 Adv Imaging Modalities & Spec 16 16 100.0% 16 100.0%
441 Sectional Anatomy 16 16 100.0% 16 100.0%
448 Clinical Education IV 16 16 100.0% 16 100.0%
Fall 2014 ASTR 100 Intro To Astronomy-HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
Introduction To Astronomy 104 66 63.5% 78 75.0%
101 Astronomy Laboratory 62 42 67.7% 52 83.9%
BIOL 100 Intro. to the Life Sciences 43 17 39.5% 29 67.4%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 15



CHEM

CIs

ENGR

ENVS
GEOG
GEOL

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

110
130

132
225
230
240

250
260
310
192
210
220
231
410
118
242
250
252
284
321
210
240
270
695
115
100
100
101

Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Biology-HONORS
Human Biology Laboratory
Biology Of Organisms

Cell & Molecular Biology
General Microbiology
General Microbiology-HONORS
Human Anatomy

Human Physiology

Nutrition

Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Il

Organic Chemistry |

Chem For Health Sciences
Intro. to Computer Science
Comp.Arch. & Assembly Lang.
Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
Intro to Data Struct.: C++

Intro to Obj Orien Prog - Java
iOS Programming
Engineering Graphics
Engineering Dynamics
Materials Science
Independent Study
Environmental Science
Physical Geography
Introduction To Geology
Geology Laboratory

Headcount
80
198
1
74
16
27
76
1
182
83
79
59
50
47
31
57
61
19
54
24
14
20
33
42
32
2
22
37
29
14

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
56
108
1
54
16
22
61
1
87
71
41
46
33
39
22
36
24
6
31
10

27
33
28

10
14
16

Success Rate
70.0%
54.5%
100.0%
73.0%
100.0%
81.5%
80.3%
100.0%
47.8%
85.5%
51.9%
78.0%
66.0%
83.0%
71.0%
63.2%
39.3%
31.6%
57.4%
41.7%
50.0%
40.0%
81.8%
78.6%
87.5%
100.0%
45.5%
37.8%
55.2%
64.3%

Retention
64
154
1
65
16
27
64
1
112
74
57
54
35
39
22
42
42
13
39
20
8
13
29
36
31
2
14
20
26
9

Retention Rate
80.0%
77.8%
100.0%
87.8%
100.0%
100.0%
84.2%
100.0%
61.5%
89.2%
72.2%
91.5%
70.0%
83.0%
71.0%
73.7%
68.9%
68.4%
72.2%
83.3%
57.1%
65.0%
87.9%
85.7%
96.9%
100.0%
63.6%
54.1%
89.7%
64.3%
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HSCI 100
115
430

432

MATH 110
111
112
120
122
123
125
130
140
190
200

222

241
251

252

253

270
275

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

General Health Science

Intro. to Health Care & Profes
FirstAid

Primeros Auxilios

CPR Adulto Nino Inf. Prov CS
CPR: Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov.
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra i
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il
Elementary Finite Math
Analytical Trigonometry

Math For Gen Education

Path to Statistics

Elem Probability & Statistics
Elem Probability Stats- Honors
Pre-Calculus Col Algebra/Trig
Precalculus

Applied Calculus |

Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Calculus/Analytic Geometry |
Analytical Geometry/Calc Il
Calcu/Analytic Geometry Il
Calc./Analytic Geom IlI
Calc/Anal. Geometry lll-Honors
Calculus/Analytic Geometry Ill
Linear Algebra - Honors
Ordinary Diff. Equations

Headcount
61
29
27
12
26
47

244
21
18

333
19
21
15
97
27
49

308
28
32
10
67
31

200
43
45

3
22
16
35
39

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
51
22
27
12
26
45

110
10
8
178

16

59
20
35
188
20
16

38
31
167
20
39

21
14
30
36

Success Rate
83.6%
75.9%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
95.7%
45.1%
47.6%
44.4%
53.5%
31.6%
76.2%
60.0%
60.8%
74.1%
71.4%
61.0%
71.4%
50.0%
80.0%
56.7%
100.0%
83.5%
46.5%
86.7%
66.7%
95.5%
87.5%
85.7%
92.3%

Retention
59
28
27
12
26
47

185
13
10

234
11
18
15
82
22
43

237
27
24

8
50
31

183
37
45

2
21
14
32
38

Retention Rate
96.7%
96.6%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
75.8%
61.9%
55.6%
70.3%
57.9%
85.7%
100.0%
84.5%
81.5%
87.8%
76.9%
96.4%
75.0%
80.0%
74.6%
100.0%
91.5%
86.0%
100.0%
66.7%
95.5%
87.5%
91.4%
97.4%
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811

818

OCEN 100
101

PHYS 210
211

250

260

405

RADT 408
410

418

435

440

441

448

695

Fall 2015 ASTR 100

101
BIOL 100
110
130

132
225
230
240

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Ordinary Differential Equation
Pre-Algebra

Pre-algebra

Basic Math. for Health Science
Oceanography
Oceanography Lab

General Physics |

General Physics I-Calculus Sup
Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus Il
Applied Radiographic Physics
Perspectives In Radiology
Radiographic Positioning
Clinical Education |

Imaging Equip/Quality Control
Adv Imaging Modalities & Spec
Sectional Anatomy

Clinical Education IV
Independent Study

Intro To Astronomy-Honors
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory

Intro. to the Life Sciences
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Biology-Honors
Human Biology Laboratory
Biology Of Organisms

Cell & Molecular Biology
General Microbiology

Headcount
6
39
131
39
7
31
45
8
42
35
20
20
20
20
18
18
18
18
1

82
54
40
90
205

62
31
29
81

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
6
24
79
35
50
30
27
7
23
26
19
20
20
20
17
17
18
17

57
44
21
39
122

50
27
21
65

Success Rate
100.0%
61.5%
60.3%
89.7%
64.9%
96.8%
60.0%
87.5%
54.8%
74.3%
95.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
94.4%
94.4%
100.0%
94.4%
100.0%
75.0%
69.5%
81.5%
52.5%
43.3%
59.5%
100.0%
80.6%
87.1%
72.4%
80.2%

Retention
6
32
96
36
65
31
33
8
31
28
19
20
20
20
17
17
18
17

68
51
36
74
163

53
28
27
72

Retention Rate
100.0%
82.1%
73.3%
92.3%
84.4%
100.0%
73.3%
100.0%
73.8%
80.0%
95.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
94.4%
94.4%
100.0%
94.4%
100.0%
75.0%
82.9%
94.4%
90.0%
82.2%
79.5%
100.0%
85.5%
90.3%
93.1%
88.9%
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CHEM

CIS

ENGR

ENVS
GEOG

GEOL

HSCI

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

250

260
310
192
210
220
231

410
118
242
250
252
284
321
111
210

240
270
695
115
100
110
100
101
100

Human Anatomy

Human Anatomy - HONORS
Human Anatomy - Honors
Human Physiology

Nutrition

Elementary Chemistry

General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Il

Organic Chemistry 1 - HONORS
Organic Chemistry |

Organic Chemistry | - HONORS
Chem For Health Sciences
Intro. to Computer Science
Comp. Arch. & Assembly Lang.
Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
Intro to Data Struct.: C++

Intro to Obj Orien Prog - Java
iOS Programming

Surveying

Engineering Graphics
Engineering Graphics - HONORS
Engineering Dynamics
Materials Science
Independent Study
Environmental Science
Physical Geography

Cultural Geography
Introduction to Geology
Geology Laboratory

General Health Science

Headcount
154
1
10
58
79
84
76
49
1
26
1
61
70
21
42
24
20
19
13
30
1
24
18
2
38
31
32
28
16
61

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
71

46
52
63
54
41

21

46
36
15
23
17
14

13
18

21
16

28
15
18
16

45

Success Rate
46.1%
100.0%
80.0%
79.3%
65.8%
75.0%
71.1%
83.7%
100.0%
80.8%
100.0%
75.4%
51.4%
71.4%
54.8%
70.8%
70.0%
47.4%
100.0%
60.0%
100.0%
87.5%
88.9%
50.0%
73.7%
48.4%
56.3%
57.1%
50.0%
73.8%

Retention
96
1

50
57
72
63
41
1
23
1
52
51
18
28
20
16
13
13
19
1
22
17
1
33
21
29
19
14
54

Retention Rate
62.3%
100.0%
90.0%
86.2%
72.2%
85.7%
82.9%
83.7%
100.0%
88.5%
100.0%
85.2%
72.9%
85.7%
66.7%
83.3%
80.0%
68.4%
100.0%
63.3%
100.0%
91.7%
94.4%
50.0%
86.8%
67.7%
90.6%
67.9%
87.5%
88.5%
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount Success Success Rate Retention Retention Rate
MATH 110 Elementary Algebra 181 94 51.9% 137 75.7%
120 Intermediate Algebra 292 144 49.3% 211 72.3%
123 Intermediate Algebra Il 3 2 66.7% 2 66.7%
125 Elementary Finite Math 28 21 75.0% 23 82.1%
130 Analytical Trigonometry 57 39 68.4% 47 82.5%
190 Path to Statistics 160 96 60.0% 133 83.1%
200 Elem Probability & Statistics 321 201 62.6% 251 78.2%
Elem Probability Stats- Honors 24 15 62.5% 19 79.2%
222 Pre-Calculus Col Algebra/Trig 26 12 46.2% 22 84.6%
225 Fast Track to Calculus 40 21 52.5% 27 67.5%
241 Applied Calculus | 83 42 50.6% 59 71.1%
251 Analytical Geometry/Calculus | 58 48 82.8% 50 86.2%
Cal/Analytic Geo | - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
CalAnalytic Geometryl-HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
Calculus/Analytic Geometry | 173 147 85.0% 156 90.2%
252 Analytical GeoCalc Il - HONORS 3 3 100.0% 3 100.0%
Analytical Geometry/Calc Il 36 15 41.7% 29 80.6%
Cal/Analytic Geo Il - HONORS 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0%
Calcu/Analytic Geometry Il 25 16 64.0% 19 76.0%
253 Cal/Anal. Geometry Ill- Honors 8 8 100.0% 8 100.0%
Calc./Analytic Geom llI 8 8 100.0% 8 100.0%
Calc/Anal. Geometry lll-Honors 39 34 87.2% 35 89.7%
Calculus/Analytic Geometry Ill 37 34 91.9% 36 97.3%
270 Linear Algebra 32 21 65.6% 29 90.6%
Linear Algebra - Honors 4 4 100.0% 4 100.0%
275 Ordinary Diff. Equation-Honors 2 1 50.0% 2 100.0%
Ordinary Diff. Equations 20 12 60.0% 15 75.0%
811 Pre-algebra 154 87 56.5% 112 72.7%
818 Basic Math. for Health Science 32 24 75.0% 28 87.5%
OCEN 100 Oceanography 92 71 77.2% 79 85.9%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 20



101

PHYS 210
250

260

405

RADT 408
410

418

435

440

441

448

Fall 2016 ASTR 100

101
BIOL 100
110
130

132
225
230
240
250

260
310
695
CHEM 192
210

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Oceanography Lab

General Physics |

Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus Il
Applied Radiographic Physics
Perspectives In Radiology
Radiographic Positioning
Clinical Education |

Imaging Equip/Quality Control
Adv Imaging Modalities & Spec
Sectional Anatomy

Clinical Education IV

Intro To Astronomy-Honors
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory

Intro. to the Life Sciences
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Biology-Honors
Human Biology Laboratory
Biology Of Organisms

Cell & Molecular Biology
General Microbiology

Human Anatomy

Human Anatomy - Honors
Human Physiology

Nutrition

Independent Study
Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |

Headcount
31
49
48
45
24
20
19
19
17
17
16
17

2
82
80
42

116
182
15
48
18
20
90
168

81
75

57
123

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
28
23
25
27
22
19
19
19
17
17
16
17

1
57
59
17
72

110

28
16
16
63
92

54
40

40
93

Success Rate
90.3%
46.9%
52.1%
60.0%
91.7%
95.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
69.5%
73.8%
40.5%
62.1%
60.4%
60.0%
58.3%
88.9%
80.0%
70.0%
54.8%
100.0%
66.7%
53.3%
100.0%
70.2%
75.6%

Retention
29
30
33
35
22
19
19
19
17
17
16
17

1
71
68
26
88

139
11
35
18
17
69
115

68
57

42
102

Retention Rate
93.5%
61.2%
68.8%
77.8%
91.7%
95.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
86.6%
85.0%
61.9%
75.9%
76.4%
73.3%
72.9%
100.0%
85.0%
76.7%
68.5%
100.0%
84.0%
76.0%
100.0%
73.7%
82.9%
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CIs

ENGR

ENVS

GEOG

GEOL

HSCI
MATH

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

220
231

410
695
118
242
250
252
284
210
240
270
115
100
110
100
101
100
110
120
125
130
190
200

222
225
241
251

General Chemistry Il

Organic Chemistry |

Organic Chemistry | - HONORS
Chem For Health Sciences
Independent Study

Intro. to Computer Science
Comp. Arch. & Assembly Lang.
Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
Intro to Data Struct.: C++

Intro to Obj Orien Prog - Java
Engineering Graphics
Engineering Dynamics
Materials Science
Environmental Science
Physical Geography

Cultural Geography
Introduction to Geology
Geology Laboratory

General Health Science
Elementary Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Elementary Finite Math
Analytical Trigonometry

Path to Statistics

Elem Probability & Statistics
Elem Probability Stats- Honors
Pre-Calculus Col Algebra/Trig
Fast Track to Calculus

Applied Calculus |

Analytical Geometry/Calculus |

Headcount
50
29

2
64
1
68
30
44
19
12
30
13
20
25
33
40
27
14
34
141
224
32
53
198
431
20
36
70
74
99

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
45
23

2
51
1
40
25
30
17
9
29
12
20
11
14
29
13
11
24
78
114
27
32
128
276
16
24
36
41
91

Success Rate
90.0%
79.3%
100.0%
79.7%
100.0%
58.8%
83.3%
68.2%
89.5%
75.0%
96.7%
92.3%
100.0%
44.0%
42.4%
72.5%
48.1%
78.6%
70.6%
55.3%
50.9%
84.4%
60.4%
64.6%
64.0%
80.0%
66.7%
51.4%
55.4%
91.9%

Retention
46
26

2
56
1
55
26
33
18
11
29
12
20
20
27
33
20
12
29
111
166
30
41
165
356
18
33
64
63
96

Retention Rate
92.0%
89.7%
100.0%
87.5%
100.0%
80.9%
86.7%
75.0%
94.7%
91.7%
96.7%
92.3%
100.0%
80.0%
81.8%
82.5%
74.1%
85.7%
85.3%
78.7%
74.1%
93.8%
77.4%
83.3%
82.6%
90.0%
91.7%
91.4%
85.1%
97.0%
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252

253

270

275

811
OCEN 100

101

PHYS 210

250

260

405

RADT 408

410

418

435

440

441

448

Fall 2017 ASTR 100
101

BIOL 100

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Calculus/Analytic Geometry |

Analy Geometry/Calc Il HONORS

Analytical Geometry/Calc Il
Calcu/Analytic Geometry Il
Cal/Anal. Geometry llI- Honors
Calc/Anal. Geometry lll-Honors
Calculus/Analytic Geometry IlI
Linear Algebra

Linear Algebra - Honors
Ordinary Diff. Equation-Honors
Ordinary Diff. Equations
Ordinary Differential Equation
Pre-algebra

Oceanography

Oceanography Lab

General Physics |

Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus Il
Applied Radiographic Physics
Perspectives In Radiology
Radiographic Positioning
Clinical Education |

Imaging Equip/Quality Control
Adv Imaging Modalities & Spec
Sectional Anatomy

Clinical Education IV
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory

Intro To Life Sciences

Intro. to the Life Sciences

Headcount
132
1
39
19
5
28
34
33
1

46
10
150
85
27
28
50
57
19
20
20
20
18
18
18
18
92
55
34
42

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
126
1
35
11
4
28
23
31
1

42
10
85
69
24
25
30
36
19
20
20
20
18
18
18
18
57
38
19
23

Success Rate
95.5%
100.0%
89.7%
57.9%
80.0%
100.0%
67.6%
93.9%
100.0%
100.0%
91.3%
100.0%
56.7%
81.2%
88.9%
89.3%
60.0%
63.2%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
62.0%
69.1%
55.9%
54.8%

Retention
130

1

37

15

4
28
27
32

1

44
10
110
76
24
26
36
37
19
20
20
20
18
18
18
18
74
45
26
33

Retention Rate
98.5%
100.0%
94.9%
78.9%
80.0%
100.0%
79.4%
97.0%
100.0%
100.0%
95.7%
100.0%
73.3%
89.4%
88.9%
92.9%
72.0%
64.9%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
80.4%
81.8%
76.5%
78.6%
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount Success Success Rate Retention Retention Rate

110 Principles Of Biology 87 55 63.2% 74 85.1%
130 Human Biology 231 162 70.1% 209 90.5%
132 Human Biology Laboratory 29 22 75.9% 23 79.3%
225 Biology Of Organisms 27 26 96.3% 26 96.3%
230 Cell & Molecular Biology 14 14 100.0% 14 100.0%
240 General Microbiology 77 63 81.8% 63 81.8%
General Microbiology - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

250 Human Anatomy 154 79 51.3% 109 70.8%
Human Anatomy - Honors 4 4 100.0% 4 100.0%

260 Human Physiology 111 92 82.9% 97 87.4%
310 Nutrition 64 42 65.6% 56 87.5%
CHEM 192 Elementary Chemistry 24 16 66.7% 19 79.2%
210 General Chemistry | 120 92 76.7% 100 83.3%
General Chemistry | - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

220 General Chemistry Il 53 49 92.5% 50 94.3%
231 Organic Chemistry | 27 24 88.9% 24 88.9%
Organic Chemistry | - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

410 Chem For Health Sciences 52 35 67.3% 39 75.0%
CIS 118 Intro. to Computer Science 74 34 45.9% 48 64.9%
242 Comp Arch & Assem Lang-HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
Comp.Arch. & Assembly Lang. 37 29 78.4% 30 81.1%

250 Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++ 76 46 60.5% 55 72.4%
252 Intro to Data Struct.: C++ 14 7 50.0% 10 71.4%
284 Intro to Obj Orien Prog - Java 28 22 78.6% 25 89.3%
286 Intro Data Structures - Java 10 7 70.0% 10 100.0%
321 iOS Programming 15 11 73.3% 12 80.0%
ENGR 111 Surveying 10 10 100.0% 10 100.0%
210 Engineering Graphics 26 21 80.8% 23 88.5%
240 Engineering Dynamics 10 7 70.0% 10 100.0%
270 Materials Science 23 19 82.6% 22 95.7%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 24



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount Success Success Rate Retention Retention Rate

ENVS 115 Environmental Science 31 15 48.4% 26 83.9%
GEOG 100 Physical Geography 35 13 37.1% 21 60.0%
110 Cultural Geography 49 41 83.7% 47 95.9%

GEOL 100 Introduction to Geology 29 21 72.4% 27 93.1%
101 Geology Laboratory 16 13 81.3% 14 87.5%

HSCI 100 General Health Science 30 17 56.7% 23 76.7%
MATH 110 Elementary Algebra 117 59 50.4% 88 75.2%
120 Intermediate Algebra 162 74 45.7% 118 72.8%

130 Analytical Trigonometry 34 19 55.9% 28 82.4%

190 Path to Statistics 183 105 57.4% 156 85.2%

200 Elem Prob & Stat- HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

Elem Probability & Statistics 467 313 67.0% 388 83.1%

Elem Probability Stats- Honors 22 17 77.3% 18 81.8%

222 Pre-Calculus Col Algebra/Trig 32 18 56.3% 23 71.9%

225 Path to Calculus 69 42 60.9% 60 87.0%

Path to Calculus - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

241 Applied Calculus | 56 26 46.4% 40 71.4%

Applied Calculus | - HONORS 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0%

251 Analytical Geom/Cal | - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

Analytical Geometry/Calculus | 95 79 83.2% 88 92.6%

Cal/Analytic Geom | - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

Calculus/Analytic Geometry | 138 123 89.1% 129 93.5%

252 Analytical Geometry/Calc Il 37 29 78.4% 35 94.6%
Calcu/Analytic Geometry Il 29 19 65.5% 24 82.8%

253 Cal/Anal. Geometry lll- Honors 4 3 75.0% 3 75.0%
Calc./Analytic Geom llI 7 7 100.0% 7 100.0%

Calc/Anal. Geometry lll-Honors 33 32 97.0% 32 97.0%

Calculus/Analytic Geometry Ill 41 26 63.4% 31 75.6%

270 Linear Algebra 24 21 87.5% 23 95.8%

Linear Algebra - Honors 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 25



275

811
OCEN 100
101
PHYS 210

250

260

405

RADT 408
410

418

435

440

441

448

Spring 2014  ASTR 100
101

BIOL 100
110

130

132
225
230
240
250

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Ordinary Diff. Equation-Honors
Ordinary Diff. Equations
Ordinary Differential Equation
Pre-algebra

Oceanography
Oceanography Lab

General Physics |

General Physics | - HONORS
Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus Il
Applied Radiographic Physics
Perspectives In Radiology
Radiographic Positioning
Clinical Education |

Imaging Equip/Quality Control
Adv Imaging Modalities & Spec
Sectional Anatomy

Clinical Education IV
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory

Intro To Life Sciences
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Biology-Honors
Human Biology Laboratory
Biology Of Organisms

Cell and Molecular Biology
General Microbiology

Human Anatomy

Human Anatomy-Honors

Headcount
2
29
4
99
88
29
42
1
47
41
20
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
95
62
46
62
187

78
19
24
75
170

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
2
24
4
60
66
25
32
1
31
30
20
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
49
35
21
38
125

65
18
21
60
73

Success Rate
100.0%
82.8%
100.0%
60.6%
75.0%
86.2%
76.2%
100.0%
66.0%
73.2%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
51.6%
56.5%
45.7%
61.3%
66.8%
100.0%
83.3%
94.7%
87.5%
80.0%
42.9%
50.0%

Retention
2
27
4
75
73
26
36
1
39
37
20
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
66
47
33
47
155

66
18
22
61
105

Retention Rate
100.0%
93.1%
100.0%
75.8%
83.0%
89.7%
85.7%
100.0%
83.0%
90.2%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
69.5%
75.8%
71.7%
75.8%
82.9%
100.0%
84.6%
94.7%
91.7%
81.3%
61.8%
100.0%
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CHEM

CIS

ENGR

ENVS
GEOG
GEOL

HSCI

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

260
310
695
192
210
220

235

238
410
118
242
250
321
695
100
215
230
260

261
115
100
100
101
100
104
116
430

Human Physiology

Nutrition

Independent Study
Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Il

General Chemistry ll-Honors
Organic Chemistry Il

Organic Chemistry ll-Honors
Organic Chemistry Lab Il
Chemistry for Health Sciences
Intro. to Computer Science
Comp.Arch. & Assembly Lang.
Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
iOS Programming
Independent Study
Introduction to Engineering
Comput. Methods Engr/Scientist
Statics

Circuits and Devices

Circuits And Devices - Honors
Circuits & Devic. Lab. -Honors
Environmental Science
Physical Geography
Introduction to Geology
Geology Laboratory

General Health Science
Nutrition And Physical Fitness
Women's Health Issues
FirstAid

Headcount
63
119
2
30
124
58
1
14
1
16
55
67
13
49
24
7
30
16
45
45
17
30
18
66
42
10
29
16
45
32

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
52
67

2
23
81
50

1
13

1
16
32
43

3
28
10

7
24
11
36
31
16
29
12
45
27

8
19
11
37
32

Success Rate
82.5%
56.3%
100.0%
76.7%
65.3%
86.2%
100.0%
92.9%
100.0%
100.0%
58.2%
64.2%
23.1%
57.1%
41.7%
100.0%
80.0%
68.8%
80.0%
68.9%
94.1%
96.7%
66.7%
68.2%
64.3%
80.0%
65.5%
68.8%
82.2%
100.0%

Retention
54
87

2
25
95
52

1
14

1
16
41
51

7
36
17

7
26
11
38
34
16
29
15
59
39

8
25
13
43
32

Retention Rate
85.7%
73.1%
100.0%
83.3%
76.6%
89.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
74.5%
76.1%
53.8%
73.5%
70.8%
100.0%
86.7%
68.8%
84.4%
75.6%
94.1%
96.7%
83.3%
89.4%
92.9%
80.0%
86.2%
81.3%
95.6%
100.0%
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432

665

MATH 110
111
112
120
122
123
125
130
140
190
200

222
241
242
251

252

253

275
695

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Primeros Auxilios

CPR: Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov.
CPR: Adulto,Nifio,Infante P.S.
Environmental Health

Salud Ambiental

Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il
Elementary Finite Math
Analytical Trigonometry

Math For Gen Education

Path to Statistics

Elem Probability & Statistics
Elem. Probability & Statistics
Pre-calculus Coll. Alg. Trigon
Applied Calculus |

Applied Calculus I

Analytical Geo/Calcu-Honors
Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Analyt. Geometry/Calculus Il
Calcu/Analytic Geom II- Honors
Calcu/Analytic Geometry Il
Analyt. Geometry/Calculus Il
Cal/Analytic Geo lll - Honors
Calculus/Analytic Geometry Ill
Ordinary Differential Equation
Independent Study

Headcount
31
58
34
20
17

259
29
40

301
22
21
17
65
26
35
57

269
43
40

87
90
37
64
20

27

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
21
48
22
20
17
118

22
151
12
15
11
33
18
23
38
173
28
31

58
66
37
61
15

20

Success Rate
67.7%
82.8%
64.7%
100.0%
100.0%
45.6%
31.0%
55.0%
50.2%
54.5%
71.4%
64.7%
50.8%
69.2%
65.7%
66.7%
64.3%
65.1%
77.5%
88.9%
100.0%
66.7%
73.3%
100.0%
95.3%
75.0%
88.9%
74.1%
100.0%
50.0%

Retention
21
58
22
20
17

178
17
33

196
17
19
13
51
22
31
53

205
38
36

73
79
37
63
18

24

Retention Rate
67.7%
100.0%
64.7%
100.0%
100.0%
68.7%
58.6%
82.5%
65.1%
77.3%
90.5%
76.5%
78.5%
84.6%
88.6%
93.0%
76.2%
88.4%
90.0%
88.9%
100.0%
83.9%
87.8%
100.0%
98.4%
90.0%
88.9%
88.9%
100.0%
50.0%
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811

818

OCEN 100
101

PHYS 220
221

250

260

270

RADT 415
420

428

430

442

450

458

470

471

474

Spring 2015 ASTR 100

101
BIOL 100

110
130

132

225
230

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Pre-Algebra

Basic Math. for Health Science
Oceanography
Oceanography Lab

General Physics I

Gen Physics Il Calculus Sup
Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus Il
Physics with Calculus Ill
Radiation Protection & Biology
Radiographic Positioning Il
Clinical Education I

Princ/Rad Film Production
Radiographic Pathology
Registry Review

Clinical Education V

Specialized Tech: Mammography

Spec Techniques: Fluoroscopy
Venipuncture for C. M. Admin.
Intro To Astronomy-Honors
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory

Intro To Life Sciences

Intro. to the Life Sciences
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Biology - HONORS
Human Biology Laboratory
Biology Of Organisms

Cell and Molecular Biology

Headcount
136
7
83
33
35
2
40
42
30
18
18
18
18
16
17
16
12
16
16
1
102
42
41
13
62
182

74
28
32

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
70
5
62
28
24
2
23
35
28
18
18
18
18
15
16
16
12
16
16

68
30
21
13
38
112

58
26
27

Success Rate
51.5%
71.4%
74.7%
84.8%
68.6%
100.0%
57.5%
83.3%
93.3%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
93.8%
94.1%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

66.7%
71.4%
51.2%
100.0%
61.3%
61.5%
100.0%
78.4%
92.9%
84.4%

Retention
91
6
73
31
29
2
24
37
28
18
18
18
18
16
16
16
12
16
16
1
82
32
34
13
53
138

64
28
30

Retention Rate
66.9%
85.7%
88.0%
93.9%
82.9%
100.0%
60.0%
88.1%
93.3%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
94.1%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
80.4%
76.2%
82.9%
100.0%
85.5%
75.8%
100.0%
86.5%
100.0%
93.8%
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CHEM

CIs

ENGR

ENVS
GEOG

GEOL

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

240
250
260
310
695
192
210
220
232

410

695
118
250
252
262
284
321
695
100
215
230
260

261
115
100
110
100

General Microbiology

Human Anatomy

Human Physiology

Nutrition

Independent Study

Elementary Chemistry

General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Il

Organic Chemistry Il

Organic Chemistry Il - HONORS
Chem For Health Sciences
Chemistry for Health Sciences
Independent Study

Intro. to Computer Science

Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
Intro to Data Structures - C++
Discrete Math. for Comp Scienc
Intro to Obj Orien Prog - Java
iOS Programming

Independent Study

Introduction to Engineering
Comput. Methods Engr/Scientist
Statics

Circuits And Devices

Circuits and Devices

Circuits & Devic. Lab.
Environmental Science
Physical Geography

Cultural Geography
Introduction to Geology

Headcount
83
152
75
62
1
96
45
51
17
4
32
32
1
65
48
23
11
9
16
6
49
28
37
31
34
33
35
44
44
26

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
66
78
65
30

1
74
40
44
14

4
23
21

1
38
31
15

8

39
25
30
28
19
33
15
33
27
14

Success Rate
79.5%
51.3%
86.7%
48.4%
100.0%
77.1%
88.9%
86.3%
82.4%
100.0%
71.9%
65.6%
100.0%
58.5%
64.6%
65.2%
72.7%
44.4%
18.8%
100.0%
79.6%
89.3%
81.1%
90.3%
55.9%
100.0%
42.9%
75.0%
61.4%
53.8%

Retention
69
104
68
45
1
82
42
47
15
4
26
27
1
49
37
15
10
6
6
6
42
26
33
28
26
33
25
40
40
24

Retention Rate
83.1%
68.4%
90.7%
72.6%
100.0%
85.4%
93.3%
92.2%
88.2%
100.0%
81.3%
84.4%
100.0%
75.4%
77.1%
65.2%
90.9%
66.7%
37.5%
100.0%
85.7%
92.9%
89.2%
90.3%
76.5%
100.0%
71.4%
90.9%
90.9%
92.3%
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HSCI 100
104
430

432

MATH 110
111
112
120
122
123
125
130
140
190
200

222
241
242
251
252

253

270

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

General Health Science
Nutrition And Physical Fitness
First Aid

Primeros Auxilios

CPR: Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov.
CPR:Adulto,Nifio,Infante P.S.
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra i
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il
Elementary Finite Math
Analytical Trigonometry

Math For Gen Education

Path to Statistics

Elem Prob & Statis - HONORS
Elem Probability & Statistics
Elem. Probability & Statistics
Pre-calculus Coll. Alg. Trigon
Applied Calculus |

Applied Calculus lI

Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Analyt Geom/Calcu Il - HONORS
Analyt. Geometry/Calculus Il
Calcu/Analytic Geom Il
Calcu/Analytic Geometry Il
Cal/Analytic Geo Il - Honors
Calculus/Analytic Geometry lll
Linear Algebra - Honors

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount

62
21
46
22
64
24
200
33
22
280
24
14
21
43
15
54
1
36
273
41
42
25
89
4
115
31
66
6
36
23

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success

33
14
46
17
56
24
81
23
17
136
12
7
19
23
14
32
1
13
164
24
10
18
55
4
97
30
66
4
25
21

Success Rate

53.2%
66.7%
100.0%
77.3%
87.5%
100.0%
40.5%
69.7%
77.3%
48.6%
50.0%
50.0%
90.5%
53.5%
93.3%
59.3%
100.0%
36.1%
60.1%
58.5%
23.8%
72.0%
61.8%
100.0%
84.3%
96.8%
100.0%
66.7%
69.4%
91.3%

Retention

56
20
46
22
63
24
145
25
21
192
17
8
19
34
14
50
1
24
214
35
25
21
74
4
107
30
66
6
33
21

Retention Rate
90.3%
95.2%
100.0%
100.0%
98.4%
100.0%
72.5%
75.8%
95.5%
68.6%
70.8%
57.1%
90.5%
79.1%
93.3%
92.6%
100.0%
66.7%
78.4%
85.4%
59.5%
84.0%
83.1%
100.0%
93.0%
96.8%
100.0%
100.0%
91.7%
91.3%
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount Success Success Rate Retention Retention Rate
275 Ordinary Diff. Equation-Honors 18 12 66.7% 14 77.8%
Ordinary Differential Equation 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0%
680CA Fast Track to Calculus 21 9 42.9% 10 47.6%
811 Pre-Algebra 116 64 55.2% 90 77.6%
818 Basic Math. for Health Science 10 6 60.0% 9 90.0%
OCEN 100 Oceanography 92 79 85.9% 84 91.3%
101 Oceanography Lab 46 42 91.3% 43 93.5%
PHYS 220 General Physics I 30 28 93.3% 28 93.3%
221 Gen Physics Il Calculus Sup 12 11 91.7% 11 91.7%
250 Physics with Calculus | 51 33 64.7% 39 76.5%
260 Physics with Calculus Il 31 22 71.0% 25 80.6%
270 Physics with Calculus il 41 36 87.8% 37 90.2%
RADT 415 Radiation Protection & Biology 20 18 90.0% 20 100.0%
420 Radiographic Positioning Il 20 19 95.0% 20 100.0%
428 Clinical Education I 20 19 95.0% 20 100.0%
430 Princ/Rad Film Production 20 18 90.0% 20 100.0%
442 Radiographic Pathology 18 18 100.0% 18 100.0%
450 Registry Review 18 17 94.4% 18 100.0%
458 Clinical Education V 17 17 100.0% 17 100.0%
470 Specialized Tech: Mammography 9 9 100.0% 9 100.0%
471 Spec Techniques: Fluoroscopy 17 17 100.0% 17 100.0%
474 Venipuncture for C. M. Admin. 17 17 100.0% 17 100.0%
Spring 2016 ASTR 100 Intro To Astronomy-Honors 2 1 50.0% 2 100.0%
Introduction To Astronomy 110 62 56.4% 89 80.9%
101 Astronomy Laboratory 76 52 68.4% 60 78.9%
BIOL 100 Intro To Life Sciences 35 26 74.3% 30 85.7%
110 Principles Of Biology 58 37 63.8% 44 75.9%
130 Human Biology 181 115 63.5% 149 82.3%
132 Human Biology Laboratory 74 51 68.9% 59 79.7%
225 Biology Of Organisms 15 11 73.3% 12 80.0%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 32



CHEM

CIs

ENGR

ENVS
GEOG

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

230
240
250

260
310
192
210
220
232

410

695
118
250

252
262
284
100
215
230
260

261
115
100
110

Biology Of Organisms - HONORS

Cell and Molecular Biology
General Microbiology

Human Anatomy

Human Anatomy - Honors
Human Physiology

Nutrition

Elementary Chemistry

General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Il

Organic Chemistry Il

Organic Chemistry Il - HONORS
Chem For Health Sciences
Chemistry for Health Sciences
Independent Study

Intro. to Computer Science

Intro Obj Ori Prog:C++ HONORS
Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
Intro to Data Structures - C++
Discrete Math. for Comp Scienc
Intro to Obj Orien Prog - Java
Introduction to Engineering
Comput. Methods Engr/Scientist
Statics

Circuits And Devices

Circuits and Devices

Circuits & Devic. Lab.
Environmental Science
Physical Geography

Cultural Geography

Headcount
1
32
80
126
11
94
79
91
73
54
19
9
30
33
1
72
1
57
19
15
18
30
33
35
31
26
34
52
34
46

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
1
26
67
57
9
71
56
58
60
47
15
9
26
28
1
33
1
36
11
12
8
25
23
27
27
19
33
31
18
31

Success Rate
100.0%
81.3%
83.8%
45.2%
81.8%
75.5%
70.9%
63.7%
82.2%
87.0%
78.9%
100.0%
86.7%
84.8%
100.0%
45.8%
100.0%
63.2%
57.9%
80.0%
44.4%
83.3%
69.7%
77.1%
87.1%
73.1%
97.1%
59.6%
52.9%
67.4%

Retention
1
27
71
79
10
77
63
70
64
48
16
9
27
28
1
45
1
42
11
14
12
28
27
29
28
21
33
37
23
38

Retention Rate
100.0%
84.4%
88.8%
62.7%
90.9%
81.9%
79.7%
76.9%
87.7%
88.9%
84.2%
100.0%
90.0%
84.8%
100.0%
62.5%
100.0%
73.7%
57.9%
93.3%
66.7%
93.3%
81.8%
82.9%
90.3%
80.8%
97.1%
71.2%
67.6%
82.6%
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount Success Success Rate Retention Retention Rate

GEOL 100 Introduction to Geology 40 22 55.0% 36 90.0%
101 Geology Laboratory 22 14 63.6% 20 90.9%

HSCI 100 General Health Science 36 21 58.3% 28 77.8%
MATH 110 Elementary Algebra 137 65 47.4% 99 72.3%
120 Intermediate Algebra 234 124 53.0% 168 71.8%

125 Elementary Finite Math 24 19 79.2% 22 91.7%

130 Analytical Trigonometry 42 23 54.8% 32 76.2%

190 Path to Statistics 180 104 57.8% 143 79.4%

200 Elem Prob & Stat- HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

Elem Probability & Statistics 182 128 70.3% 151 83.0%

Elem. Probability & Statistics 237 119 50.2% 170 71.7%

222 Pre-calculus Coll. Alg. Trigon 28 15 53.6% 18 64.3%

225 Fast Track to Calculus 37 22 59.5% 24 64.9%

241 Applied Calculus | 90 46 51.1% 62 68.9%

251 Analytical Geo/Cal | - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

Analytical Geometry/Calculus | 47 35 74.5% 39 83.0%

252 Analyt. Geo/Cal Il - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

Analyt. Geo/Calc Il - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

Analyt. Geometry/Calculus Il 113 100 88.5% 107 94.7%

Calcu/Analytic Geom Il 30 29 96.7% 30 100.0%

Calcu/Analytic Geometry Il 61 60 98.4% 61 100.0%

253 Cal/Analytic Geo Il - Honors 7 6 85.7% 7 100.0%
Calculus/Analytic Geometry Ill 21 12 57.1% 16 76.2%

270 Linear Algebra 52 40 76.9% 47 90.4%

Linear Algebra- Honors 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0%

275 Ordinary Dif Equation-Honors 7 7 100.0% 7 100.0%

Ordinary Differentia Equations 37 33 89.2% 36 97.3%

811 Pre-Algebra 122 78 63.9% 94 77.0%

OCEN 100 Oceanography 137 109 79.6% 125 91.2%
101 Oceanography Lab 35 32 91.4% 33 94.3%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 34



PHYS 220
250

260

270

RADT 415
420

428

430

442

450

458

470

471

474

Spring 2017 ASTR 100

101
BIOL 100
110
130
132
225
230
240
250

260
310
CHEM 192
210

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

General Physics I

Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus Il
Physics with Calculus IlI
Radiation Protection & Biology
Radiographic Positioning Il
Clinical Education I
Princ/Rad Film Production
Radiographic Pathology
Registry Review

Clinical Education V

Specialized Tech: Mammography

Spec Techniques: Fluoroscopy
Venipuncture for C. M. Admin.
Intro To Astronomy-Honors
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory

Intro To Life Sciences
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Biology Laboratory
Biology Of Organisms

Cell and Molecular Biology
General Microbiology

Human Anatomy

Human Anatomy - Honors
Human Physiology

Nutrition

Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |

Headcount
22
67
49
48
19
19
19
19
17
17
17
11
17
17

3
99
68
35
56

152
43
30
47
84

141

93
56
26
97

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
18
37
28
40
19
18
19
19
17
17
17
11
17
17

2
57
38
20
34

102
32
26
44
62
62

6
76
33
20
68

Success Rate
81.8%
55.2%
57.1%
83.3%
100.0%
94.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
66.7%
57.6%
55.9%
57.1%
60.7%
67.1%
74.4%
86.7%
93.6%
73.8%
44.0%
100.0%
81.7%
58.9%
76.9%
70.1%

Retention
19
52
32
43
19
19
19
19
17
17
17
11
17
17

2
85
58
29
39

127
37
28
44
68
80

6
79
42
22
75

Retention Rate
86.4%
77.6%
65.3%
89.6%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
66.7%
85.9%
85.3%
82.9%
69.6%
83.6%
86.0%
93.3%
93.6%
81.0%
56.7%
100.0%
84.9%
75.0%
84.6%
77.3%
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CIs

ENGR

ENVS
GEOG

GEOL

HSCI
MATH

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

220
232

410

118
250
252
262
284
321
100
215
230
260

261
115
100
110
100

101
100
110
120
125
130
190
200

General Chemistry Il

Organic Chemistry Il

Organic Chemistry Il - HONORS
Chem For Health Sciences
Chemistry for Health Sciences
Intro. to Computer Science

Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
Intro to Data Structures - C++
Discrete Math. for Comp Scienc
Intro to Obj Orien Prog - Java
iOS Programming

Introduction to Engineering
Comput. Methods Engr/Scientist
Statics

Circuits And Devices

Circuits and Devices

Circuits & Devic. Lab.
Environmental Science
Physical Geography

Cultural Geography
Introduction to Geology

Survey of Geology

Geology Laboratory

General Health Science
Elementary Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Elementary Finite Math
Analytical Trigonometry

Path to Statistics

Elem Probab & Statist - HONORS

Headcount
64
30

1
30
32
53
75
28
26
29
16
28
30
49
37
31
33
67
36
52
27
47
16
69

132

178
28
26

132

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
59
30

1
24
22
29
48
21
22
22

7
24
21
36
36
24
33
38
13
33
21
42
13
57
65
98
22

9
75

1

Success Rate
92.2%
100.0%
100.0%
80.0%
68.8%
54.7%
64.0%
75.0%
84.6%
75.9%
43.8%
85.7%
70.0%
73.5%
97.3%
77.4%
100.0%
56.7%
36.1%
63.5%
77.8%
89.4%
81.3%
82.6%
49.2%
55.1%
78.6%
34.6%
56.8%
100.0%

Retention
63
30

1
27
29
36
52
24
24
25
10
28
26
43
36
26
33
50
22
44
23
46
15
65
99

135
24
18

108

Retention Rate
98.4%
100.0%
100.0%
90.0%
90.6%
67.9%
69.3%
85.7%
92.3%
86.2%
62.5%
100.0%
86.7%
87.8%
97.3%
83.9%
100.0%
74.6%
61.1%
84.6%
85.2%
97.9%
93.8%
94.2%
75.0%
75.8%
85.7%
69.2%
81.8%
100.0%
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222
225
241
243
251
252

253

270

275

695
811
OCEN 100
101
PHYS 220
250
260
270
RADT 415
420
428
430

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Elem Probability & Statistics
Elem. Probability & Statistics
Pre-calculus Coll. Alg. Trigon
Fast Track to Calculus

Applied Calculus |

Applied Calc. Il with Trigonom
Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Analy Geo/Calculus Il - HONORS
Analyt. Geometry/Calculus Il
Calcu/Analytic Geom Il
Calcu/Analytic Geometry Il
Analyt. Geometry/Calculus 1l
Cal/Analytic Geo lll - Honors
Calculus/Analytic Geometry llI
Linear Algebra

Linear Algebra- Honors
Ordinary Dif Equation-Honors
Ordinary Differentia Equations
Independent Study
Pre-Algebra

Oceanography
Oceanography Lab

General Physics |l

Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus Il
Physics with Calculus IlI
Radiation Protection & Biology
Radiographic Positioning Il
Clinical Education I

Princ/Rad Film Production

Headcount
211
263

39
71
66
12
66
1
112
55
55

28
59

36

86
156
50
36
49
44
57
20
20
20
20

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
138
172

32
38
41
12
50
1
89
55
54

17
47

30

61
123
42
31
29
19
52
20
20
20
20

Success Rate
65.4%
65.4%
82.1%
53.5%
62.1%
100.0%
75.8%
100.0%
79.5%
100.0%
98.2%
100.0%
50.0%
60.7%
79.7%
100.0%
100.0%
83.3%
100.0%
70.9%
78.8%
84.0%
86.1%
59.2%
43.2%
91.2%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Retention
174
211

35
54
54
12
59
1
94
55
55
3
2
24
52
5
4
34
1
66
139
43
34
38
31
55
20
20
20
20

Retention Rate
82.5%
80.2%
89.7%
76.1%
81.8%
100.0%
89.4%
100.0%
83.9%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
85.7%
88.1%
100.0%
100.0%
94.4%
100.0%
76.7%
89.1%
86.0%
94.4%
77.6%
70.5%
96.5%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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442

450

458

470

471

474

Spring 2018 ASTR 100
101

BIOL 100
110

130

132
225
230

240
250

260
310
CHEM 192
210
220
232

410

695
CIs 118

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Radiographic Pathology
Registry Review

Clinical Education V
Specialized Tech: Mammography
Spec Techniques: Fluoroscopy
Venipuncture for C. M. Admin.
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory

Intro To Life Sciences

Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Biology - HONORS
Human Biology Laboratory
Biology Of Organisms

Cell & Molecular Bio - HONORS
Cell and Molecular Biology
General Microbiology

Human Anatomy

Human Anatomy - Honors
Human Physiology

Nutrition

Elementary Chemistry

General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Il

Organic Chemistry Il

Organic Chemistry Il - HONORS
Chem For Health Sciences
Chemistry for Health Sciences
Independent Study

Intro. to Computer Science

Headcount
17
17
17
10
17
18
93
95
72
59

170

24
29

27
82
147

89
93
26
90
65
26

24
28

56

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
17
17
17
10
17
17
60
64
43
40

119

21
27

24
66
68

78
69
13
56
62
23

14
20

31

Success Rate
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
94.4%
64.5%
67.4%
59.7%
67.8%
70.0%
100.0%
87.5%
93.1%
100.0%
88.9%
80.5%
46.3%
75.0%
87.6%
74.2%
50.0%
62.2%
95.4%
88.5%
100.0%
58.3%
71.4%
100.0%
55.4%

Retention
17
17
17
10
17
18
79
72
52
48

155

21
27

25
67
81

83
79
21
77
64
23

14
22

32

Retention Rate
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
84.9%
75.8%
72.2%
81.4%
91.2%
100.0%
87.5%
93.1%
100.0%
92.6%
81.7%
55.1%
75.0%
93.3%
84.9%
80.8%
85.6%
98.5%
88.5%
100.0%
58.3%
78.6%
100.0%
57.1%
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ENGR

ENVS

GEOG

GEOL

HSCI
MATH

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

250
252
262

284
286
321
100

215
230
260
261
115

100
110
100
101
100
110
120
125
130
150
190
200

222
225

Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
Intro to Data Structures - C++
Dis Math Comp Scienc - HONORS
Discrete Math. for Comp Scienc
Intro to Obj Orien Prog - Java
Intro. to Data Structures-Java
iOS Programming

Intro to Engineering - HONORS
Introduction to Engineering
Comput. Methods Engr/Scientist
Statics

Circuits And Devices

Circuits & Devic. Lab.
Environmental Science
Environmental Science - HONORS
Physical Geography

Cultural Geography

Introduction to Geology
Geology Laboratory

General Health Science
Elementary Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Elementary Finite Math
Analytical Trigopnometry

Math for Elementary School Tea
Path to Statistics

Elem Probability & Statistics
Elem. Probability & Statistics
Pre-calculus Coll. Alg. Trigon
Path to Calculus

Headcount
63
31
1
26
34
15

28
26
23
35
25
72

33
46
28
10
24
122
173
14
35
17
95
147
241
14
52

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
46
20
1
24
25
13

21
16
19
28
23
47

15
33
23

16
55
92
12
18
14
62
114
129
11
36

Success Rate
73.0%
64.5%
100.0%
92.3%
73.5%
86.7%
44.4%
100.0%
75.0%
61.5%
82.6%
80.0%
92.0%
65.3%
100.0%
45.5%
71.7%
82.1%
90.0%
66.7%
45.1%
53.2%
85.7%
51.4%
82.4%
65.3%
77.6%
53.5%
78.6%
69.2%

Retention
54
26
1
26
31
15

24
18
21
31
24
59

21
43
24

22
85
123
14
24
16
81
134
181
14
46

Retention Rate
85.7%
83.9%
100.0%
100.0%
91.2%
100.0%
55.6%
100.0%
85.7%
69.2%
91.3%
88.6%
96.0%
81.9%
100.0%
63.6%
93.5%
85.7%
90.0%
91.7%
69.7%
71.1%
100.0%
68.6%
94.1%
85.3%
91.2%
75.1%
100.0%
88.5%
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241
251

252

253

270

275

695
811
OCEN 100
101
PHYS 220
250
260
270
RADT 415
420
428
430
442
450
458

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Applied Calculus |

Analy Geo/Calculus | - HONORS
Analy Geom/Calculus | - HONORS

Analytical Geometry/Calculus |

Anal Geo/Calculus Il - HONORS

Analyt. Geometry/Calculus Il
Calcu/Analytic Geom Il
Calcu/Analytic Geometry Il
Analyt. Geometry/Calculus I
Calculus/Analytic Geometry llI
Linear Algebra

Linear Algebra- Honors
Ordinary Dif Equation-Honors
Ordinary Differentia Equations
Ordinary Differential Equation
Independent Study
Pre-Algebra

Oceanography
Oceanography Lab

General Physics |l

Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus Il
Physics with Calculus Il
Radiation Protection & Biology
Radiographic Positioning Il
Clinical Education I
Princ/Rad Film Production
Radiographic Pathology
Registry Review

Clinical Education V

Headcount
45

71

100
56
60

36
56

33

43
150
40
22
33
28
52
19
20
19
19
20
20
20

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
33

37

82
56
60

27
40

27

25
131
33
16
18
22
43
19
20
19
19
20
20
20

Success Rate
73.3%
100.0%
100.0%
52.1%
100.0%
82.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
75.0%
71.4%
100.0%
100.0%
81.8%
100.0%
100.0%
58.1%
87.3%
82.5%
72.7%
54.5%
78.6%
82.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Retention
40

136
35
17
25
23
44
19
20
19
19
20
20
20

Retention Rate
88.9%
100.0%
100.0%
71.8%
100.0%
92.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
77.8%
87.5%
100.0%
100.0%
84.8%
100.0%
100.0%
65.1%
90.7%
87.5%
77.3%
75.8%
82.1%
84.6%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Summer 2013 ASTR

BIOL

CHEM

CIs

ENGR

GEOG
GEOL

HSCI

MATH

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

470
471
474
100
101
110
130
240
250
260
310
192
210
220
410
695
118
680CC
695

100
100
101
430
432
110
111
112
120
122

Specialized Tech: Mammography
Spec Techniques: Fluoroscopy
Venipuncture for C. M. Admin.
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

General Microbiology

Human Anatomy

Human Physiology

Nutrition

Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Il

Chem For Health Sciences
Independent Study

Intro to Object-Oriented Prgm
World Building with Alice
Independent Study
Independent Study - Honors
Physical Geography

Survey of Geology

Geology Laboratory

First Aid

CPR:Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov.
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra i
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |

Headcount
11
20
20
86
27
28

145
27
62
28
39
35
37
33
28

3
60
7

77
11

28
33
102
15
19
167
19

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
11
20
20
55
26
14
81
22
39
22
18
32
28
33
16

3
37
5

54

28
32
45

98

Success Rate
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
64.0%
96.3%
50.0%
55.9%
81.5%
62.9%
78.6%
46.2%
91.4%
75.7%
100.0%
57.1%
100.0%
61.7%
71.4%
100.0%
100.0%
70.1%
81.8%
100.0%
100.0%
97.0%
44.1%
40.0%
36.8%
58.7%
26.3%

Retention
11
20
20
69
27
27

116
23
41
24
23
33
30
33
19

3
46
5

58

28
33
66

10
117
10

Retention Rate
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
80.2%
100.0%
96.4%
80.0%
85.2%
66.1%
85.7%
59.0%
94.3%
81.1%
100.0%
67.9%
100.0%
76.7%
71.4%
100.0%
100.0%
75.3%
81.8%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
64.7%
60.0%
52.6%
70.1%
52.6%
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OCEN

PHYS

RADT

Summer 2014 ASTR

BIOL

CHEM

CIs

ENGR

GEOG

HSCI

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

123
200
251
695

811
100
260
400
438
468
100
101
110
130
240
250
260
310
192
210
220
410
118
250
695

100
110
430

Intermediate Algebra i

Elem Probability & Statistics
Analytical Geometry/Calc |
Independent Study
Independent Study - Honors
Pre-Algebra

Oceanography

Physics with Calculus Il
Orientation To Radiologic Tech
Clincal Education llI

Clinical Education VI
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory
Principles Of Biology
Human Biology

General Microbiology
Human Anatomy

Human Physiology
Nutrition

Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |
General Chemistry Il

Chem For Health Sciences
Intro. to Computer Science
Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
Independent Study
Independent Study-Honors
Physical Geography
Cultural Geography
FirstAid

Headcount
20
213
38
2

36
60
21
30
15
18
86
54
29
116
23
63
27
16
34
32
32
22
86
70

59
50
29

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
14
119
25
2

27
35
19
27
15
18
54
33
24
72
17
41
19
11
34
24
29
16
59
39

42
31
29

Success Rate
70.0%
55.9%
65.8%
100.0%
100.0%
75.0%
58.3%
90.5%
90.0%
100.0%
100.0%
62.8%
61.1%
82.8%
62.1%
73.9%
65.1%
70.4%
68.8%
100.0%
75.0%
90.6%
72.7%
68.6%
55.7%
100.0%
100.0%
71.2%
62.0%
100.0%

Retention
16
168
29
2
4
33
53
19
29
15
18
68
44
26
97
17
48
20
11
34
30
31
17
63
48
1

49
43
29

Retention Rate
80.0%
78.9%
76.3%
100.0%
100.0%
91.7%
88.3%
90.5%
96.7%
100.0%
100.0%
79.1%
81.5%
89.7%
83.6%
73.9%
76.2%
74.1%
68.8%
100.0%
93.8%
96.9%
77.3%
73.3%
68.6%
100.0%
100.0%
83.1%
86.0%
100.0%
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount Success Success Rate Retention Retention Rate
432 CPR:Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov. 30 30 100.0% 30 100.0%
MATH 110 Elementary Algebra 93 44 47.3% 58 62.4%
111 Elementary Algebra | 19 7 36.8% 9 47.4%
112 Elementary Algebra Il 15 5 33.3% 5 33.3%
120 Intermediate Algebra 150 111 74.0% 130 86.7%
122 Intermediate Algebra | 19 12 63.2% 13 68.4%
123 Intermediate Algebra ll 13 10 76.9% 11 84.6%
130 Analytical Trigopnometry 26 20 76.9% 24 92.3%
200 Elem Probability & Statistics 185 127 68.6% 148 80.0%
251 Analytical Geometry/Calc | 34 27 79.4% 30 88.2%
695 Independent Study-Honors 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
811 Pre-Algebra 21 10 47.6% 16 76.2%
METE 100 Elementary Meteorology 23 16 69.6% 20 87.0%
OCEN 100 Oceanography 106 76 71.7% 93 87.7%
PHYS 260 Physics with Calculus I 18 16 88.9% 17 94.4%
RADT 400 Orientation To Radiologic Tech 23 14 60.9% 17 73.9%
438 Clincal Education IlI 18 18 100.0% 18 100.0%
468 Clinical Education VI 15 15 100.0% 15 100.0%
Summer 2015 ASTR 100 Introduction To Astronomy 77 50 64.9% 61 79.2%
IntroTo Astronomy - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
101 Astronomy Laboratory 54 28 51.9% 36 66.7%
BIOL 100 Intro To Life Sciences 37 28 75.7% 32 86.5%
110 Principles Of Biology 26 17 65.4% 22 84.6%
130 Human Biology 110 82 74.5% 97 88.2%
240 General Microbiology 28 25 89.3% 26 92.9%
250 Human Anatomy 50 27 54.0% 39 78.0%
260 Human Physiology 27 22 81.5% 24 88.9%
310 Nutrition 35 23 65.7% 29 82.9%
CHEM 192 Elementary Chemistry 35 34 97.1% 35 100.0%
210 General Chemistry | 16 10 62.5% 15 93.8%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 43



CIs

ENGR
GEOG

HSCI

MATH

METE
OCEN
PHYS
RADT

Summer 2016 ASTR

BIOL

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

220
410
118
250
695
100
110
430
432
110
111
112
120
122
123
200
222
251
253
695
811
100
100
260
400
438
468
100
101
100

General Chemistry Il

Chem For Health Sciences
Intro. to Computer Science
Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
Independent Study - HONORS
Physical Geography

Cultural Geography

First Aid

CPR:Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov.
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra i
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il

Elem Probability & Statistics
Precalculus

Analytical Geometry/Calc |
Calculus/Analytic Geometry llI
Independent Study - HONORS
Pre-Algebra

Meteorology -Weather & Climate

Oceanography

Physics with Calculus Il
Orientation To Radiologic Tech
Clincal Education llI

Clinical Education VI
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory

Intro To Life Sciences

Headcount
31
27
71
83

5
39
46
22
26
49

6
16

111
14
23

214
30
31

29
36
106
18
40
20
18
80
73
41

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
30
14
39
43

5
28
36
22
26
18

83

18
145
21
17

21
31
77
13
37
17
18
53
44
35

Success Rate
96.8%
51.9%
54.9%
51.8%
100.0%
71.8%
78.3%
100.0%
100.0%
36.7%
16.7%
31.3%
74.8%
57.1%
78.3%
67.8%
70.0%
54.8%

100.0%
100.0%
72.4%
86.1%
72.6%
72.2%
92.5%
85.0%
100.0%
66.3%
60.3%
85.4%

Retention
30
20
46
55

5
36
42
22
26
33

5

6
92
10
21

173
26
23

23
32
93
15
38
19
18
62
52
36

Retention Rate
96.8%
74.1%
64.8%
66.3%
100.0%
92.3%
91.3%
100.0%
100.0%
67.3%
83.3%
37.5%
82.9%
71.4%
91.3%
80.8%
86.7%
74.2%
100.0%
100.0%
79.3%
88.9%
87.7%
83.3%
95.0%
95.0%
100.0%
77.5%
71.2%
87.8%
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount Success Success Rate Retention Retention Rate

110 Principles Of Biology 22 16 72.7% 21 95.5%

130 Human Biology 52 42 80.8% 47 90.4%

240 General Microbiology 28 27 96.4% 27 96.4%

250 Human Anatomy 56 30 53.6% 44 78.6%

260 Human Physiology 31 24 77.4% 26 83.9%

310 Nutrition 69 53 76.8% 61 88.4%

CHEM 192 Elementary Chemistry 32 25 78.1% 27 84.4%
210 General Chemistry | 29 25 86.2% 27 93.1%

220 General Chemistry Il 36 35 97.2% 36 100.0%

410 Chem For Health Sciences 26 18 69.2% 20 76.9%

CIS 118 Intro. to Computer Science 80 47 58.8% 59 73.8%
250 Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++ 60 36 60.0% 40 66.7%

284 Intro to Obj Orien Prog - Java 14 10 71.4% 12 85.7%

ENGR 100 Introduction to Engineering 16 16 100.0% 16 100.0%
695 Independent Study 8 8 100.0% 8 100.0%
Independent Study - HONORS 5 5 100.0% 5 100.0%

GEOG 100 Physical Geography 48 33 68.8% 40 83.3%
110 Cultural Geography 47 41 87.2% 42 89.4%

MATH 110 Elementary Algebra 50 16 32.0% 22 44.0%
120 Intermediate Algebra 138 107 77.5% 116 84.1%

190 Path to Statistics 31 20 64.5% 29 93.5%

200 Elem Probability & Statistics 196 142 72.4% 164 83.7%

251 Analytical Geometry/Calc | 35 25 71.4% 32 91.4%

695 Independent Study 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
Independent Study - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

811 Pre-Algebra 19 13 68.4% 15 78.9%

METE 100 Meteorology -Weather & Climate 41 35 85.4% 38 92.7%
OCEN 100 Oceanography 131 114 87.0% 123 93.9%
PHYS 260 Physics with Calculus Il 18 16 88.9% 17 94.4%
RADT 400 Orientation To Radiologic Tech 30 30 100.0% 30 100.0%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 45



438

468

Summer 2017 ASTR 100
101

BIOL 100
110

130

240

250

260

310

CHEM 210
220

410

CIs 118
250

284

286

ENGR 695

ENVS 115
GEOG 100
110
MATH 110
120
200
251
695

METE 100

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Human Biology

Independent Study - HONORS

Headcount

Clincal Education IlI 19
Clinical Education VI 17
Introduction To Astronomy 65
Astronomy Laboratory 64
Intro To Life Sciences 78
Principles Of Biology 25

31
General Microbiology 30
Human Anatomy 27
Human Physiology 30

67
General Chemistry | 25
General Chemistry Il 32
Chem For Health Sciences 22
Intro. to Computer Science 97
Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++ 63
Intro to Obj Orien Prog - Java 12
Intro Data Structures - Java 12
Independent Study 10
Independent Study - HONORS 5
Environmental Science 33
Physical Geography 49
Cultural Geography 49
Elementary Algebra 67
Intermediate Algebra 105
Elem Probability & Statistics 213
Analytical Geometry/Calc | 31
Independent Study 2
Meteorology -Weather & Climate 27

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
18
17
49
48
58
15
25
28
20
29
47
21
32
18
68
38

9
12
10

5
23
36
41
46
86

134
26
2

22

Success Rate Retention Retention Rate
94.7% 19 100.0%
100.0% 17 100.0%
75.4% 54 83.1%
75.0% 52 81.3%
74.4% 64 82.1%
60.0% 23 92.0%
80.6% 31 100.0%
93.3% 29 96.7%
74.1% 23 85.2%
96.7% 29 96.7%
70.1% 55 82.1%
84.0% 24 96.0%
100.0% 32 100.0%
81.8% 18 81.8%
70.1% 81 83.5%
60.3% 46 73.0%
75.0% 12 100.0%
100.0% 12 100.0%
100.0% 10 100.0%
100.0% 5 100.0%
69.7% 25 75.8%
73.5% 42 85.7%
83.7% 45 91.8%
68.7% 53 79.1%
81.9% 95 90.5%
62.9% 170 79.8%
83.9% 28 90.3%
100.0% 2 100.0%
100.0% 2 100.0%
81.5% 22 81.5%
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OCEN 100
PHYS 260
RADT 400
438
468

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Oceanography

Physics with Calculus Il
Orientation To Radiologic Tech
Clincal Education llI

Clinical Education VI

Headcount
145
23
24
20
17

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
126
14
20
20
16

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
86.9%
60.9%
83.3%
100.0%
94.1%

Retention
132
19
23
20
17

Retention Rate
91.0%
82.6%
95.8%
100.0%
100.0%
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